

## Dr. YSR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, A.P., VIJAYAWADA - 8 WEBSITE: https://drysr.uhsap.in

Detailed Notification for Admission into Ph.D. course for the Academic Year-2022-23 (Endt.No.1124/EA3/Ph.D/2022-23, dated. 03.08.2023)

Applications are invited from the eligible candidates with requisite qualification as per Revised Ph.D. Regulations-2022-23 in the field of Modern Medicine (pre-clinical, para–clinical and clinical subjects), Dental Sciences, Ayurveda, Homoeopathy, Physiotherapy, Nursing courses and other Allied Health Sciences for Ph.D. programme of Dr. YSR University of Health Sciences, Vijayawada for the academic year 2022-23.

## **SCHEDULE**

1.	Date of issue of Notification to apply for admission into Ph.D. course for the academic year 2022-23	03-08-2023
2.	Availability of Application form, Revised Regulations for Ph.D. programme, List of Recognized centers and Guides <u>https://drysr.uhsap.in</u>	04-08-2023 to 26.08.2023
All the above dates are tentative and the University reserves the right to change them without assigning any reason or advance notice.		

a) The filled in application form along with copies of requisite certificates and a nonrefundable fee of Rs.5,900/-(Rupees Five thousand and nine hundred only) including GST charges @18% by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of "The Registrar, Dr. YSR University of Health Sciences payable at Vijayawada" <u>should</u> <u>reach</u> the following:

> The Convener, Ph.D. Admissions – 2022-23, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor of Silver Jublee Block, Admissions Wing, Dr. YSR University of Health Sciences, Vijayawada on or before 26.08.2023

- b) The list of documents to be attached is mentioned in the application form.
- c) The applications received after last date will not be considered. The application fee once paid will not be refunded.

VIJAYAWADA-520 008, Dated:03.08.2023

Sd/-(Dr.V.RADHIKA REDDY) REGISTRAR



Copy to ---

The Principals of Colleges having PG courses and recognized by the University as Ph.D centre – with a request to give wide publicity.

Public Relation Officer, Dr. YSR UHS, Vijayawada

All Wing Officers of University. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor/P.A. to Registrar, Dr.YSR UHS, Vijayawada. Library Dr.YSR UHS, Vijayawada. Webmaster, Dr.YSR UHS, Vijayawada.